PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Privatebank and Trust Company	05/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Software Products LLC
Street Address:	1033 Skokie Blvd.
Internal Address: Suite 600	
City:	Northbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11788603	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: ltucker@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EMAR-02US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith R. Haupt

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lien-Release#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024386 FRAME: 0983

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENT, APPLICATION AND INVENTION

WHEREAS, Software Products LLC ("Software Products"), owns all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/788,603, filed April 20, 2007, entitled MEDICAL CARE ADMINISTRATION SYSTEM AND METHOD ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, a security interest was granted in the Application to The Privatebank and Trust Company having an address of 70 West Madison Street, Chicago, IL 60602 ("Privatebank"), and any divisional, renewals and continuations thereof, including: (i) all priority rights arising therefrom, (ii) all inventions disclosed in the Applications, (iii) any and all original and reissue letters patent of the United States and of all other countries, together with the right to apply for any such letters patent which may be granted for said invention, inventions or any of them, (iv) all claims for damage by reason of infringement of the Patents, and (v) any and all proceeds of the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, such security interest was recorded within the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 23620, frame 0001; and

WHEREAS, Privatebank wishes to formally release its security interest and all right, title and interest of Privatebank in and to the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Privatebank does hereby release and forever discharge and reconvey to Software Products all of Privatebank's security interest in the Application as if the security interest had never been granted, and Privatebank agrees with respect to the security interest to perform any additional acts necessary (including executing additional documents) to confirm that Privatebank has no interests of any type in, to, or under the Application and security interest therein.

	IN WI	TNESS WHE	EREOF, the	is RELEASE C	F SECURITY	INTERESTS
IN	PATENT, APPLIC	CATION AND	D INVENI	TON to be exe	cuted and del	ivered as of
the	2 7	day of	1744	, 2010.		

THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY

Signed:	ad all
Title:	Mariana Orania
Printed Name:	

1152478

PATENT REEL: 024386 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 05/14/2010